South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:48:47 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*5287 (Rat #0260, Act #0201 of 2012) General Bill, By Pope, Delleney, King, Long, D.C. Moss, V.S. Moss, Norman and

Simrill

Similar (S 1537)
Summary: County jury areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 22-2-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
COUNTY JURY AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR JURY AREAS IN RICHLAND COUNTY AND TO PROVIDE FOR ONE
JURY AREA COUNTYWIDE FOR THE RICHLAND COUNTY MAGISTRATES CENTRALIZED COURT AND TO PROVIDE
FOR JURY AREAS IN YORK COUNTY AND TO PROVIDE FOR ONE JURY AREA COUNTYWIDE FOR THE YORK
COUNTY CENTRALIZED DUI COURT. - ratified title

05/17/12
05/22/12
05/22/12
05/23/12
05/24/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/30/12
06/05/12
06/05/12
06/06/12
06/07/12
06/18/12
06/18/12

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 9)
Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 25)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference

Amended (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 108)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 108)

Ratified R 260

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/12

Act No. 201

Page 1 of 1



