

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*5287 (Rat #0260, Act #0201 of 2012) General Bill, By Pope, Delleney, King, Long, D.C. Moss, V.S. Moss, Norman and Simrill

Similar (S 1537)

Summary: County jury areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 22-2-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO COUNTY JURY AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR JURY AREAS IN RICHLAND COUNTY AND TO PROVIDE FOR ONE JURY AREA COUNTYWIDE FOR THE RICHLAND COUNTY MAGISTRATES CENTRALIZED COURT AND TO PROVIDE FOR JURY AREAS IN YORK COUNTY AND TO PROVIDE FOR ONE JURY AREA COUNTYWIDE FOR THE YORK COUNTY CENTRALIZED DUI COURT. - ratified title

05/17/12	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 9)
05/22/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
05/22/12	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)
05/23/12	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 25)
05/24/12	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference
05/29/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/29/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/29/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/30/12	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
06/05/12	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 108)
06/05/12	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 108)
06/06/12		Ratified R 260
06/07/12		Signed By Governor
06/18/12		Effective date 07/01/12
06/18/12		Act No. 201